RESOLUTION NO. 80-100 NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

WHEREAS, RUTH K. NETTLES, f/k/a Ruth K. Conner, and HUNTER NETTLES, her husband, had previously deeded certain property known as Lots 28 and 41, EAST CALLAHAN SUBDIVISION, as recorded in Plat Book 1, page 2 and 35, Nassau County, Florida, to NASSAU COUNTY, for use as a drainage easement right of way; and,

WHEREAS, it having appeared to the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY that said property could not be used for the intended purposes; and

WHEREAS, the Board now desires to reconvey said property to the Nettles;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it RESOLVED by the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, in meeting duly assembled this 25th day of March, 1980, does hereby authorize its Chairman, JOHN F. CLAXTON, to execute the necessary quit-claim deed to reconvey the subject property to RUTH K. NETTLES, f/k/a Ruth K. Conner and her husband, HUNTER NETTLES.

ADOPTED this 25th day of March, 1980.

Its: Ex-officio Clerk

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

CLAXTON JOHN

Its: Chairman